
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

M M3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOWERING DAWN Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 7M 8M 3P M3/1B. Smith 489972 12/0206

 2 RACHEL'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 01/01/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 1P M3/2A. Verhagen 488939 4/0179

 3 SHADES OF PEARL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/11/2020, R5, P 7P 5M 2Y M3/2I. Wales 476326 7/0105

 4 GAMBETH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2021, R6, P 8P 7Y 4M M3/1R. White 473319 11/0104
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 1 SHAHTALIA Last start winner TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2D. Solomon 489555 11/4237

 2 ROY RIP Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 7P 4/1/2J. Carter 528619 6/4168

 3 BARGAIN BUYER Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2Y 3P 5/3N. Watson 497272 6/1224

 4 GUY KEEPING Last start placegetter WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2M. Wall 531288 4/2250

 5 HARDAWAY ALLY 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 529648 3/0159

 6 BLUE FIRE ICE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1J. Roche 528813 7/5135

 7 SKETCHY TRAPDOOR 1 Last start placegetter WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 2P 4Y 5P 5/4J. Carter 529977 1/0131

 8 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/096

 9 TAP OUT TINY 3 Last start Country winner KEM, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 523010 3/0124

 10 KIMSSON Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 03/03/2021, R11, P 5Y 8P 2P 5/1J. Roche 471780 10/997

 11 BLACKJACK KELLY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 20/01/2021, R2, P 5P 4Y 5Y 5/4V. Byrnes 507633 1/074

 12 WILLINA GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3202

 13 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R1, P 8P 1Y 2P 5/2R. Wright 489748 17/2177

 14 SWEET SUNSHINE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3B. Smoothy 529275 2/1153

 15 ZAMBORA SPUR Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/1B. Smoothy 491138 11/3151

 16 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7150

 17 HOW'S IT MARLEY Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1S. Doherty 487759 8/6150

 18 ZIPPING SPOOK Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4M. Davidson 529256 1/0147

 19 CHLOE DANCER Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3D. Tuckwell 522249 2/1144

 20 WINLOCK JAGUAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 498920 6/5144

 21 HALCYON PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2R. Patterson 496969 6/2141

 22 BARNABY'S CHOICE 3 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4G. Kelly 528850 1/0132

 23 FELICIA BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R11, P 8P 3P 8P 5/2L. Hutton 489901 3/2126

 24 WINLOCK SHAKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R2, P 8P 6M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 489460 8/5121

 25 MAJOR CONTROL Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/4K. Barrass 529737 1/0120

 26 KINLOCH TIGER Weighted points score KEM, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 8Y 5/2A. Verhagen 507447 4/2115

 27 BLOCKA'S BUDDY Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 1Y 5/1S. Cartwright 496978 9/5115

 28 ROSEETA VALLEY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 491166 6/2111

 29 PEGASUS PAL Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3Y 8P 5/2G. Kelly 497001 8/2109

 30 HAWKEYE Weighted points score TAR, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 2Y 2P 6Y 5/4H. Hanson 520941 1/0108

 31 SHADES OF PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/11/2020, R5, P 7P 5M 2Y 5/2I. Wales 476326 7/2105

2 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 March 2021 - 06:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GAMBETH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2021, R6, P 8P 7Y 4M 5/3R. White 473319 11/1104

 33 KIARNI SAL Weighted points score MAT, 28/12/2020, R6, P (BDN)P 8P 5P 5/1T. Roche 494328 10/6102

 34 TITANIUM RUBY Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R12, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/1S. Doherty 477114 8/6102

 35 ZAREEBA Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R4, Y 6Y 1P 4P 5/4S. Cartwright 529606 1/0100

 36 JUNE TWENTY SIX 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/399

 37 WINLOCK GUMMY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/096

 38 KIARNI SNOOP Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/3T. Roche 528814 3/196

 39 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2020, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4T. Burston 522732 1/096

 40 RED RIDDLE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Carter 495955 9/596

 41 KIARNI JACK Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/1T. Roche 494323 10/894

 42 TUESDAY ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4H. Hanson 533373 1/087

 43 HALCYON LIFE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2C. Furner 496963 3/287

 44 BIG BASH PUNTER Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 4Y 5/2K. Miller 520212 4/285

 45 GHOSTIE VALLEY Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R9, P 5P 8P 2Y 5/4B. Smoothy 491172 4/083

 46 PAPER TIGER Weighted points score GRA, 27/07/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 472511 6/081

 47 REMADOR Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/4S. Cartwright 529601 1/074

 48 DASHING MARY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 4Y 8P 7P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 1/057
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 1 BARGAIN BUYER Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2Y 3P 5/3N. Watson 497272 6/1224

 2 GUY KEEPING Last start placegetter WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2M. Wall 531288 4/2250

 3 HARDAWAY ALLY 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 529648 3/0159

 4 BLUE FIRE ICE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1J. Roche 528813 7/5135

 5 SKETCHY TRAPDOOR 1 Last start placegetter WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 2P 4Y 5P 5/4J. Carter 529977 1/0131

 6 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/096

 7 TAP OUT TINY 3 Last start Country winner KEM, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 523010 3/0124

 8 KIMSSON Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 03/03/2021, R11, P 5Y 8P 2P 5/1J. Roche 471780 10/997

 9 BLACKJACK KELLY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 20/01/2021, R2, P 5P 4Y 5Y 5/4V. Byrnes 507633 1/074

 10 WILLINA GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3202

 11 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R1, P 8P 1Y 2P 5/2R. Wright 489748 17/2177

 12 SWEET SUNSHINE Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3B. Smoothy 529275 2/1153

 13 ZAMBORA SPUR Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/1B. Smoothy 491138 11/3151

 14 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7150

 15 HOW'S IT MARLEY Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1S. Doherty 487759 8/6150

 16 ZIPPING SPOOK Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4M. Davidson 529256 1/0147

 17 CHLOE DANCER Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3D. Tuckwell 522249 2/1144

 18 WINLOCK JAGUAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 498920 6/5144

 19 HALCYON PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2R. Patterson 496969 6/2141

 20 BARNABY'S CHOICE 3 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4G. Kelly 528850 1/0132

 21 FELICIA BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R11, P 8P 3P 8P 5/2L. Hutton 489901 3/2126

 22 WINLOCK SHAKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R2, P 8P 6M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 489460 8/5121

 23 MAJOR CONTROL Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/4K. Barrass 529737 1/0120

 24 BLOCKA'S BUDDY Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 1Y 5/1S. Cartwright 496978 9/5115

 25 KINLOCH TIGER Weighted points score KEM, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 8Y 5/2A. Verhagen 507447 4/2115

 26 ROSEETA VALLEY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 491166 6/2111

 27 PEGASUS PAL Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3Y 8P 5/2G. Kelly 497001 8/2109

 28 HAWKEYE Weighted points score TAR, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 2Y 2P 6Y 5/4H. Hanson 520941 1/0108

 29 SHADES OF PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/11/2020, R5, P 7P 5M 2Y 5/2I. Wales 476326 7/2105

 30 GAMBETH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2021, R6, P 8P 7Y 4M 5/3R. White 473319 11/1104

 31 KIARNI SAL Weighted points score MAT, 28/12/2020, R6, P (BDN)P 8P 5P 5/1T. Roche 494328 10/6102
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 32 TITANIUM RUBY Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R12, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/1S. Doherty 477114 8/6102

 33 ZAREEBA Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R4, Y 6Y 1P 4P 5/4S. Cartwright 529606 1/0100

 34 JUNE TWENTY SIX 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/399

 35 RED RIDDLE Weighted points score TAR, 03/03/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Carter 495955 9/596

 36 WINLOCK GUMMY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/096

 37 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2020, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4T. Burston 522732 1/096

 38 KIARNI SNOOP Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/3T. Roche 528814 3/196

 39 KIARNI JACK Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/1T. Roche 494323 10/894

 40 HALCYON LIFE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2C. Furner 496963 3/287

 41 TUESDAY ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4H. Hanson 533373 1/087

 42 BIG BASH PUNTER Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 4Y 5/2K. Miller 520212 4/285

 43 GHOSTIE VALLEY Weighted points score GAR, 17/10/2020, R9, P 5P 8P 2Y 5/4B. Smoothy 491172 4/083

 44 PAPER TIGER Weighted points score GRA, 27/07/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 472511 6/081

 45 REMADOR Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/4S. Cartwright 529601 1/074

 46 DASHING MARY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 4Y 8P 7P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 1/057
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 1 MISSILE MISTY Last start placegetter TAR, 03/03/2021, R2, P 3P 5Y 7Y M/1H. Hanson 533369 0/073

 2 ZIPPING HORACE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/02/2021, R1, P

RIC, 03/02/2021, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1D. Sanderson 529852 0/086

 3 BAD BOY SMOOTH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 17/03/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1B. Smoothy 529276 0/092

 4 KIARNI GRANT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 21/12/2020, R1, P 7P 5P 3P M/1T. Roche 523988 0/088

 5 LORAIN'S BOW 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1D. Mcgeachie 529596 0/086

 6 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5P 4Y M/1K. Heuston 532804 0/082

 7 COASTAL ALLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 30/01/2021, R1, Y 5P 5P 3Y M/1H. Hanson 533377 0/070

 8 CLANDA'S COMET 2 First start M/1R. Stone 531337 0/00

 9 LUCY BOW 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 27/03/2021, R3, P 4P M/1S. Brown 537303 0/058

 10 SATIN SHEETS Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 25/11/2020, R1, P 8P M/1D. Solomon 522730 0/025

 11 KIARNI DECLAN Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1J. Roche 523793 0/0100

 12 SUZIE'S RUBY Weighted points score KEM, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7P 5Y M/1J. Roche 494324 0/054

 13 MIMI WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1L. Hutton 508826 0/054
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 1 VENOM CARTEL Grade order Grade 4 2P 8C 1C 4/1/2B. Van Deinsen 520939 9/5280

 2 JIMARY MATRIX Grade order Grade 4 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2M. Ross 500842 5/4252

 3 PUGSLEY'S GIRL Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Grey 529792 7/4231

 4 STASH HOUSE Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 8P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 8/4225

 5 AGLAND SMOKE Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2P. Parrelli 528317 5/4192

 6 HURTLE MYRTLE Grade order Grade 4 1P 7P 7P 4/1/2M. Jobson 498481 6/5117

 7 SPEEDY VUITTON Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/1P. Roderick 517383 6/3282

 8 VICIOUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/2D. Solomon 534260 3/2252

 9 ASTON RAPIDE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/1M. Davidson 521941 10/9243

 10 COASTAL GEM Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 2P 5/4H. Hanson 520947 2/0210

 11 WILSON PLACE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1Y 5/4M. Bowe 531446 4/0204

 12 WILLINA GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/1R. Milton 533372 5/3202

 13 YOUNG KEV Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/4K. Johnson 530537 3/0199

 14 SUNRISE TROOPER Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 2P 5/3D. Solomon 525604 2/1180

 15 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 2P 5/2R. Wright 489748 17/2177

 16 TIRI LEVI Grade order Grade 5 3P 1Y 6P 5/4M. Turner 500009 6/0168

 17 HARDAWAY ALLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 529648 3/0159

 18 HALCYON PRINCE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 7P 5/1C. Furner 496964 11/6159

 19 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 1P 5/3G. Streatfield 526250 2/1152

 20 CUNDLE ALLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 2P 5/4R. Wright 535840 3/0144

 21 WINLOCK JAGUAR 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 498920 6/5144

 22 HALCYON PRINCESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/2R. Patterson 496969 6/2141

 23 BARNABY'S CHOICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 5P 5/4G. Kelly 528850 1/0132

 24 SKETCHY TRAPDOOR 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4Y 5P 5/4J. Carter 529977 1/0131

 25 HOLD YOUR FIRE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 2Y 3P 5/2A. Roche 463460 4/2126

 26 FELICIA BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 8P 5/2L. Hutton 489901 3/2126

 27 GRACE AMAZING 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 7P 5/4B. Moroney 508759 4/0126

 28 TAP OUT TINY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 523010 3/0124

 29 MARJANOVIC 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 2P 5/4J. Carter 525753 2/0124

 30 ZIPPY POPPY Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 491436 10/3123

 31 WINLOCK SHAKEY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 489460 8/5121
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 32 KIARNI RAYE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1Y 2P 5/4T. Roche 523990 1/0120

 33 BENISSIMO Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/1D. Tuckwell 522244 4/3120

 34 ZARA TIARA Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 4/1117

 35 KIARNI CONNOR Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 1Y 5/4T. Roche 523993 1/0113

 36 ROSEETA VALLEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 491166 6/2111

 37 SHAMAL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/1P. Dalton 497731 8/5108

 38 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6Y 5/3R. Milton 521018 4/1102

 39 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1Y 7Y 5/4K. Miller 528457 1/0100

 40 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/399

 41 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/096

 42 WINLOCK GUMMY 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P (FEL)P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/096

 43 SHE'S INVICTIVE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 4P 7P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/592

 44 KIARNI JYE Grade order Grade 5 8P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Roche 523795 1/090

 45 MILLICENT MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3Y 7P 5/2M. Jobson 496990 3/289

 46 HALCYON LIFE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/2C. Furner 496963 3/287

 47 PUNK 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/079

 48 DASHING MARY 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 8P 7P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 1/057
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 1 KEMPSEY BOY Last start placegetter WAU, 17/03/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1B. Dwyer 536673 0/0106

 2 ZIPPING HORACE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/02/2021, R1, P

RIC, 03/02/2021, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1D. Sanderson 529852 0/086

 3 BAD BOY SMOOTH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 17/03/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1B. Smoothy 529276 0/092

 4 LORAIN'S BOW 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1D. Mcgeachie 529596 0/086

 5 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5P 4Y M/1K. Heuston 532804 0/082

 6 CLANDA'S COMET 1 First start M/1R. Stone 531337 0/00

 7 LUCY BOW 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 27/03/2021, R3, P 4P M/1S. Brown 537303 0/058

 8 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 6P M/1B. Dwyer 536376 0/076

 9 MIMI WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1L. Hutton 508826 0/054
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 1 PHANTOM LAURIE Grade order Grade 2 5C 2C 5P 2/1/2M. Ross 493432 16/8286

 2 ZIPPING VERNON 2 Grade order Grade 2 3C 3C 4C 2/1/1M. Davidson 507368 13/6269

 3 TIGRESS EYE Grade order Grade 3 1P 2P 6P 3/1/2R. Milton 520946 14/3321

 4 JIMARY SPITFIRE Grade order Grade 3 3C 4C 2C 3/1/2M. Ross 507478 6/5268

 5 ICE REINA Grade order Grade 3 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2B. Moroney 527512 12/5266

 6 ASTON SAPPORO Grade order Grade 3 4C 4C 3C 3/1/1M. Davidson 499299 16/11236

 7 ZIPPING BRADY Grade order Grade 3 5P 6P 7C 3/1/1N. Goodwin 495982 8/6119

 8 MANTON BLAZE Grade order Grade 4 7P 8C 1P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 497758 9/5201

 9 HALCYON PRINCE 1 Grade order Grade 4 4P 3P 7P 4/1/1C. Furner 496964 11/4159

 10 WILSON PLACE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1Y 5/3M. Bowe 531446 4/1204

 11 REDBANK LIDDY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/4C. Plant 524103 2/0196

 12 TATUM Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/2P. Parrelli 524923 4/2165

 13 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 1P 5/4G. Streatfield 526250 2/0152

 14 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 2P 5/4R. Wright 535840 3/0144

 15 GUIDED BY SOUL Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/2J. Savage 531055 3/2126

 16 SHAMAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/2P. Dalton 497731 8/2108

 17 VIXEN'S IMAGE Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 8C 5/3M. Jobson 523171 2/1108

 18 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6Y 5/2R. Milton 521018 4/2102

 19 MILLICENT MISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3Y 7P 5/4M. Jobson 496990 3/089

 20 PUNK 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 1 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON TATUM Last start winner WAU, 17/03/2021, R7, P 1P 8P 1P 1/2M. Davidson 521942 21/17357
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 1 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FABIO LASS Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2H. Hanson 520942 18/17366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY ALLY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 529648 3/0159

 2 TAP OUT TINY 2 Last start Country winner KEM, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 523010 3/0124

 3 WILSON PLACE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 1Y 5/4M. Bowe 531446 4/0204

 4 WINLOCK JAGUAR 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 498920 6/5144

 5 BARNABY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4G. Kelly 528850 1/0132

 6 GRACE AMAZING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R7, P 5P 5C 7P 5/4B. Moroney 508759 4/0126

 7 FELICIA BALE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R11, P 8P 3P 8P 5/2L. Hutton 489901 3/2126

 8 MARJANOVIC 2 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R2, P 7P 5Y 2P 5/4J. Carter 525753 2/0124

 9 ROSEETA VALLEY 3 Weighted points score WAU, 17/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 491166 6/2111

 10 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/399
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PUNK 3 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/079
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